(37,922,981)
(28,939,738)

(581,117)
(60,112,442)

0
(1,385,323)
8,430,882

SCHEDULE3
PAGE 3 OF 3

TAX EFFECT

(14,994,612)
(47,455,782)

(184,566,852)
(145,406)

(80,570,428)
(11,295,268)

2,876
9,799

2
247,939,151

(405)
334,561

(317,833)
(113,134)

7,860,243
40,979
63,567
70,933
16,338

14,628,790
11,163,504

224,166
23,188,375

0
534,388

8,430,882

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,218,035,789
SHORT TERM DEBT 68,006,828
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,931,810
COMMON EQUITY 1,143,255,131
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 500,960,129
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,909,968)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,534,746

TOTAL 3,030,812,810

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1 ,217,681 ,955
SHORT TERM DEBT 68,620,965
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,973,483
COMMON EQUITY 1 '171 ,998,608
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 578,7 49,075
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (40,923,358)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS -WEIGHTED COST 5,858,490

TOTAL 3,135,957,563

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
August, 2012

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,080,097,440 (417,562,349) 0 662,535,091
57,057,694 (22,058,329) 0 34,999,365
86,894,271 (33,593,058) 0 53,301,213
35,913,496 (13,884,047) 0 22,029,449

1 ,019,496,202 (394,134,097) 0 625,362,105
454,022,908 (175,523,860) 0 278,499,048
(36, 170,621) 13,983,450 0 (22,187,171)

0 0 0 0
5,268,762 (2,036,887) 0 3,231,875

2,702,580,152 (1,044,809,177) 0 1,657,770,975

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,085,536,072 (425,519,529) 0 660,016,543
57,873,624 (22,685,895) 0 35,187,729
87,363,321 (34,245,568) 0 53,117,753
35,943,046 (14,089,323) 0 21,853,723

1 ,058,853,603 (415,060,262) 0 643,793,341
519,213,607 (203,526,658) 0 315,686,949
(36,713,604) 14,391,374 0 (22,322,230)

0 0 0 0
4,769,428 (1 ,869,569) 0 2,899,859

2,812,839,097 (1 '1 02,605,430) 0 1,710,233,667

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

39.97 5.04 2.01 5.04 2.01 5.04 2.01
2.11 0.46 O.Q1 0.46 O.Q1 0.46 0.01
3.22 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.33 5.99 0.08 5.99 0.08 5.99 0.08

37.72 9.25 3.49 10.25 3.87 11.25 4.24
16.80
(1.34)
0.00
0.19 7.05 0.01 7.52 0.01 7.99 0.02

100.00 % 5.81 % 6.19% 6.57%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) {%) (%) (%) (%)

38.59 4.86 1.87 4.86 1.87 4.86 1.87
2.06 0.45 0.01 0.45 0.01 0.45 O.Q1
3.11 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.28 2.90 0.04 2.90 0.04 2.90 0.04

37.64 9.25 3.48 10.25 3.86 11.25 4.23
18.46
(1.31)
0.00
0.17 7.00 O.Q1 7.47 0.01 7.95 0.01

100.00 % 5.61 % 5.99% 6.37 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC- Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available